MONITORING
SC-GU3-03
EtherCAT-compatibleEnables remote operation
and monitoring sensors
via a PC network!
EtherCAT
Enables preventative maintenance
and traceability by monitoring

Connection cable
CN-M20-C2
ORDER GUIDE
EtherCAT is a registered trademark of Beckhoff Automation GmbH.
Please refer to our website or SC-GU3 series catalog for other products.
Used to install SC-T8J/SC-MIL-S to the SC-GU3-0□.
Compatible installation tool for SC
SC-BUX10 10 pcs. per set
Used to fix the entire SC-GU3 stack to a DIN rail for reliable
performance. Highly recommended.
End plate
MS-DIN-E 2 pcs. per set
OPTION
OPTION
Power connector
ECAT ERR (communication error) indicator (Red)
EtherCAT connectorConnection window
Compliant with 35 mm
1.38 in width DIN rail
Connection window
EtherCAT setting switch
ERR. indicator (Red)
Memory function
indicator (Yellow)
Power indicator (Green)
Connector cover
for output signal
L/A IN (communication state) indicator (Green)
RUN (operation) indicator (Green)
L/A OUT(communication state) indicator (Green)
Operation mode
setting switch cover
Memory/ Reset key
Connector for
output signal
Operation mode
setting switch
Without an operation mode setting switch cover
and a connector for output signal
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in) The CAD data in the dimensions can be downloaded from our website.
SPECIFICATIONS
Communication unit for EtherCATDesignation
Model No.Item SC-GU3-03
Max. 16 units per SC-GU3-03 (Max. 12 units for FX-500 Series)
24 V DC ±10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
100 mA or less (excluding connected sensor amplifiers)
Wire-saving connector 2 A (Note 1)
IEEE802.3u
100 Mbps
Category 5e
100 m 328.1ft
RJ45×2
Process data communication, Mailbox communication
Number of connectable units
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Allowable passing current
Compliance standard
Baud rate
Communication cable
Internodal distance
Communication ports
EtherCAT
communication standards
Ambient humidity
Material
Weight
Ambient
temperature
35 to 85 % RH, Storage: 35 to 85 % RH
Enclosure: Polycarbonate
Net weight: 75 g approx., Gross weight: 120 g approx.
–10 to +55 °C +14 to +131 °F  (No dew condensation or icing allowed),